

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Greg Grounds (5th), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Vice Chairman Scott Burnett (1st)

Tuesday, September 6, 2016

2:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Theresa Galvin, Scott Burnett and Dennis Waits

Absent 1 - Greg Grounds

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19243 A RESOLUTION awarding a sixty-day extension to the term and supply

contracts for the furnishing of electrician service for use by various County departments to R.F. Fisher Electric Company, LLC, of Kansas City, KS, and Mark One Electric Company of Kansas City, MO, under

the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 43-11.

Attachments: 19243adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dennis Waits, seconded by Scott Burnett, to recommend

do pass Resolution #19243. The motion passed by voice vote.